No.1/272/96-PER/VOL-IV/4-490 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Moti-Daman.

Dated: 22/03/2012

ORDER

In pursuance to order No.14020/1/2011-UTS-II (Part-III) dated 9th August, 2011 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to relieve Shri Vijender Singh, Deputy Collector, (Gen), Daman, EG, DANICS from the Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli with effect from 9th April, 2012 (A.N.) with direction to report to the Chief Secretary, Government of NCT of Delhi.

By Order and in the name if the Administrator of Daman & Diu And Dadra & Nagar Haveli,

Joint Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 3. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 4. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- 5. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 7. The Dy. Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 8. The Commissioner of Excise, Daman.
- 9. The Commissioner of VAT, Daman
- 10. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 11. Shri Vijender Singh, Dy. Collector, Daman.
 - 12. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 13. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the Administration Website.
- 14. The Asstt. Director, (OL), Secretariat, Daman. for translation into Hindi.
 - 15. The Asstt. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
 - 16. Guard File/Office Copy.